City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska Monday, December 4, 2023 Regular Meeting

Item Consent2

Council to approve the bid specifications for the 36th Water Main Replacement Project – Avenue 'D' to Avenue 'B' – Scottsbluff and authorize the city clerk to advertise for bids to be received by December 19th at 11:00 a.m.

Staff Contact: Mark Bohl, Public Works Director

Advertisement for Bids 36th Water Main Replacement Project – Avenue 'D' to Avenue 'B' – Scottsbluff

Owner: City of Scottsbluff Address: 2525 Circle Drive, Scottsbluff, NE 69361

Sealed Bids for the 36th Water Main Replacement Project – Avenue 'D' to Avenue 'B', for the City of Scottsbluff, will be received by Kimberley Wright, City Clerk at City Hall, 2525 Circle Drive, Scottsbluff, Nebraska until 11:00 A.M., (Local Time) December 19th, 2023, and then, at said office, publicly opened and read aloud.

The project consists of the construction of approximately 640 feet of 8-inch water main. Work shall also include installation of a hydrant, pavement removal & replacement, and related work.

The Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations: City of Scottsbluff 2525 Circle Drive Scottsbluff, NE 69361

M.C. Schaff & Associates 818 South Beltline Highway East Scottsbluff, NE 69361

The Contract Documents may be obtained online at www.mcschaff.com upon payment of \$25.00 for each set, none of which will be refunded.

/s/ Kimberley Wright City Clerk

Publish three times: 12/05/2023 12/12/2023 12/16/2023